

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

RECORDA

ARAO

ADMINISTRA

SEC MOI

August 14, 2019

#### MEMORANDUM

TO

: OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN Regional Office No. II Tuguegarao City

Transmitted herewith are the **duly approved** Requests for Modification for the following projects under FY 2019 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Approved	As per GAA/Original		As Modified				
	Project Description						
August 5, 2019	<ol> <li>Jct. Abbag-Nagtipunan-Nueva Vizcaya Rd via Dupax Quirino – (S04764LZ) Chainage 2836 – Chainage 5136</li> </ol>		Jct. Abbag-Nagtipunan-Nueva Vizcaya Rd via Dupax Quirino – (S04764LZ) Chainage 2373.22 – Chainage 3598, Chainage 4019 – Chainage 5216				
	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 4.80 Lane Km.	₱ 101,325,000	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 4.69102 Lane Km.	₱ 100,513,000			
	ROW Acquisition	-	ROW Acquisition – 23,455.10 Square Meters	₱ 969,045			
	EAO	₱ 3,675,000	EAO	₱ 3,517,955			
	Total	₱ 105,000,000	Total	P 105,000,000			
August 9, 2019	<ol><li>Roxas – Paracelis Road, Isabela</li></ol>		Roxas – Paracelis Road, Isabela				
	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 1.480 Lane Km	₱ 38,850,900.00	CW-1 – Construction of Gravel Road – 8.800 Lane Km	₱ 46,050,000			
	ROW Acquisition – 22,200.00 Square Meters	₱ 9,740,000.00	ROW Acquisition – 44,000.00 Square Meters	₱ 2,338,250.00			
	EAO	₱ 1,409,100.00	EAO	₱ 1,611,750.00			
	Total	₱ 50,000,000	Total	₽ 50,000,000			

In this regard, please be reminded that a **project can only be modified once** as prescribed under the FY 2019 GAA, and all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days from receipt thereof.** Failure to comply with this requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

RAFAED C. YABUT

**KAFAED C. YABUT** Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I,II,III,IV-A,V and CAR



### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Reference Number: <u>I</u>-002 Project ID: <u>P0030049212</u>

Manila

# AUG 0 5 2019

MEMORANDUM

5

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 28, 2019 of Regional Director **MELANIO C. BRIOSOS, DPWH-REGION II,** requesting for the **modification** of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:

A	s per GAA/Origin	nal	As Modified		
<b>Project Descript</b>	ion				
UACS No. Project ID:	31021210008 P00300492LZ				
OO1 : Ensure Safe	and Reliable Natio	onal Road System	OO1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Developm Tertiary Roads	ent – Paving of Ur	npaved Roads –	Network Development – Paving of Unpaved Roads – Tertiary Roads		
Jct. Abbag-Nagtipu Quirino – (S04764)			Jct. Abbag-Nagtipunan-Nueva Vizcaya Rd via Dupax Quirino – (S04764LZ) Chainage 2373.22 – Chainage 3598, Chainage 4019 – Chainage 5216		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 4.80 Lane Km.	₱ 21,109,375/ Lane Km.	₱ 101,325,000.00	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road – 4.69102 Lane Km.	₱ 21,426,683.32 / Lane Km.	₱ 100,513,000.00
ROW Acquisition	-	- /	ROW Acquisition – 23,455.10 Square Meters	₱ 41.31/ square meter	₱ 969,045.00
EAO	14	₱ 3,675,000.00	EAO		₱ 3,517,955.00
	Total:	₽ 105,000,000		Total:	₽ 105,000,000

#### **Justification:**

• Change in target length and station limits due to the existing concrete within the original limits. The total length of the original limit does not match with the original physical target.

- Slight increase in unit cost brought by the construction of adequate Drainage and Slope Protection Structures such as Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, Grouted Riprap, Rubble Concrete and Concrete Retaining Wall to arrest soil erosion.
- Inclusion of Road Right-of-Way acquisition which is needed to address ROW problems and to fast tract the implementation of the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN9C03463

**RAFAEL C. YABUT** 

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR



MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Assistant Secretary OIC- Undersecretary Regione I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 ETP/LTR